
 

 

 
210 N. Church Street Suite B 

Visalia, California  93291 
Phone (559) 623-0450 

Fax (559) 733-6720 
www.tularecog.org 

 

 

Dinuba                   Exeter                   Farmersville                   Lindsay                   Porterville                   Tulare                   Visalia                  Woodlake                   County of Tulare 
 

 

 

April 9, 2014 

 

Ms. Rachel Falsetti, Division Chief 

Chief, Division of Transportation Programming 

Department of Transportation 

Transportation Programming, MS-82 

1120 N Street, Room 4400 

Sacramento, CA 94274-0001 

 

ATTENTION: Lima Huy 

 

RE: ADMINISTRATIVE MODIFICATION NO. 19 TO THE 2013 FEDERAL 

TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (FTIP) 

 

Dear Ms. Falsetti: 
 

This letter serves as notification to Caltrans, FHWA, and FTA of TCAG’s 2013 FTIP 

Administrative Modification #19. TCAG’s Executive Director is delegated the authority to 

approve administrative modifications to the FSTIP and FTIP in accordance with the revised 

FSTIP/FTIP Amendments and Administrative Modification Procedures dated June 3, 2011. 

The approved changes will not impact TCAG’s financial constraint or the region’s air quality 

conformity.  The attached Summary of Changes document summarizes the changes to the 

projects.  

 

TCAG certifies that there are no projects in this Administrative Modification No. 19 included 

in any other amendments that are currently open for public review. Administrative 

Modification No. 19 to the 2013 FTIP is available online on TCAG’s website at 

http://www.tularecog.org/. 

 

If you have any questions regarding this document, please contact Gabriel Gutierrez at 559-

623-0465. 

 

Sincerely, 

 
Ted Smalley 

Executive Director 

  

http://www.tularecog.org/


 

Dinuba                   Exeter                   Farmersville                   Lindsay                   Porterville                   Tulare                   Visalia                  Woodlake                   County of Tulare 
 

 

CC: 

  

Lima Huy, Caltrans 

Scott Carson, FHWA 

Kara Magdaleno, FHWA 

Hymie Luden, FTA 

 

 

Attachments:  

 

Attachment 1: Summary of Changes 

Attachment 2: CTIPS Project Listings 

Attachment 3: 2014 SHOPP Roadway Preservation Project List 

 



Attachment 1 

Summary of Changes 



Summary of Changes 
TCAG 2013 FTIP Amendment No. 19
(Dollars rounded to thousands)

#
Existing

/ New
CTIPS ID PROJECT TITLE DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE Phase

CTIPS Fund 

Type

PRIOR

CTIPS Amt.

CURRENT

CTIPS Amt.
FFY

Fund Source 

Category
Net Change

Total

Project Cost 

Change

% Comments

PE NHS $647,000 $2,683,000 15/16 SHOPP $2,036,000

ROW NHS $18,000 $40,000 15/16 SHOPP $22,000

CON NHS $7,312,000 $13,094,000 15/16 SHOPP $5,782,000

ROW CMAQ $501,000 $432,000 13/14 CMAQ ($69,000)

CON CMAQ $2,670,000 $2,739,000 13/14 CMAQ $69,000

PE Local Measure $65,000 $73,000 13/14 Local Measure $8,000

CON Local Measure $59,000 $132,000 13/14 Local Measure $73,000

CON City Funds $0 $161,000 13/14 City Funds $161,000

Total $8,082,000

Sum of Net Change
FFY

Fund Source 

Category
12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Grand Total

City Funds $0 $161,000 $0 $0 $161,000

CMAQ $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Local Measure $0 $81,000 $0 $0 $81,000

SHOPP $0 $0 $0 $7,840,000 $7,840,000

Grand Total $0 $242,000 $0 $7,840,000 $8,082,000

32%

Prior project cost 

was $757,000. 

Current project cost 

is $999,000.

SUM OF NET CHANGE

3 Existing 215-0000-0638
Woodlake Downtown 

Enhancements Phase 4

For FFY 13/14, increase Local 

Measure PE funds from 

$65,000 to $73,000 and CON 

funds from $59,000 to 

$132,000 and add City CON 

funds in the amount of 

$161,000. 

$242,000

For FFY 15/16, add $2,036,000 

in PE funds, $22,000 in ROW 

funds, and $5,782,000 in CON 

funds. 

$7,840,000 23%

Prior project cost 

was $33,439,000. 

Current project cost 

is $41,279,000.

201-0000-0560 Woodlake Roundabout

For FFY 13/14, decrease 

CMAQ ROW funds by $69,000 

and increase CMAQ CON 

funds by $69,000.

$0 0%2 Existing

1 Existing 215-0000-0501 SHOPP-Roadway Preservation



Attachment 2 

CTIPS Project Listings 



(Dollars in Whole)

Tulare County Association of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

06

Tulare County

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

215-0000-0501

CTIPS ID:

STEVEN MILTON 243-3456PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

SHOPP-Roadway Preservation (SHOPP-Roadway Preservation Lump Sum

(2011 RTP -Table 4-2a))

CaltransIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

TUL12-175

(559)

Pavement resurfacing and/or rehabilitation.

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

 7

 6

 5

 4

 3

 2

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - New Project

 8 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Active

 28

 11

  7

  3

 21

 19

      3,236,000

      5,528,000

      4,881,000

      4,139,000

      2,589,000

      2,589,000

      3,592,000

      5,272,000

     23,794,000

     34,305,000

     34,305,000

     28,812,000

     26,982,000

     16,482,000

     14,988,000

      6,409,000

      6,479,000

      6,479,000

      6,431,000

      6,408,000

      6,391,000

         49,000

      6,431,000

 1

MPOBAGDE

EWENDT

EWENDT

EWENDT

EWENDT

EWENDT

EWENDT

GGUTIERR

07/16/2012

08/29/2012

06/30/2011

03/29/2011

02/11/2011

07/19/2010

04/05/2010

04/08/2014

Official Date

     29,576,000

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

• Fund Type: National Hwy System

• Fund Source 1 of 1

16/17 17/18

TOTAL• Funding Agency: Caltrans

PE   2,589,000  2,683,000

6,391,000      40,000

 16,482,000  13,094,000

 25,462,000  15,817,000

• SHOPP - Roadway Preservation  -
  5,272,000

  6,431,000

 29,576,000

 41,279,000

******** Version 8 - 04/08/2014 ********Requested by Stephen Tracey, Caltrans via email dated 4/3/2014.  For FFY 15/16, add $2,036,000 in PE funds, $22,000 in ROW funds, and $5,782,000 in CON funds. //GG

******** Version 1  - 05/09/12 ********

Project data transfered from 2010 FTIP.

******** Version 5 - 06/29/2011 ********Requested by Stephen Tracy to update, SHOPP by email dated 6/27/2011. Via Caltrans directive SHOPP Amendment 10H-292 to 10H-302 from Rachel Falsetti dated April 18, 2011.-EW

******** Version 4 - 02/28/2011 ********Requested by  Stephen Tracy by Caltrans Directive from Rachel Falsetti,  SHOPP Amendments 10H-219 to 10H-231 letter dated February 9, 2011, by email dated 2/24/2010.

******** Version 3 - 01/10/2011 ********Requested by Stephen Tracy to Add new project to Shopp roadway rehabilitation.  Near the city of Tulare, from Avenue 152 to Elk Bayou Bridge. Rehabilitatie roadway.  Email dated

9/21/2010.-EW

******** Version 2 - 03/29/2010 ********Carry over to the 2011 FTIP. -EW

******** Version 1 - 03/16/2010 ********Requested by Stephen Tracy and Steve Milton of Caltrans through email dated 3/11/2010 and 3/04/2010 to add SHOPP Lump Sumb for Roadside Preservation. See back up list for exact

projects on Caltrans website or attached to TCAG's 2009 FTIP Amendment No. 21.-EW

Comments:

04/08/2014Product of CTIPS Page  1

GGutierrez
Current



(Dollars in Whole)

Tulare County Association of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

06

Tulare County

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

215-0000-0501

CTIPS ID:

STEVEN MILTON 243-3456PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

SHOPP-Roadway Preservation (SHOPP-Roadway Preservation Lump Sum

(2011 RTP -Table 4-2a))

CaltransIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

TUL12-175

(559)

Pavement resurfacing and/or rehabilitation.

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv: 07/16/2012

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

11/05/2012

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

 6

 5

 4

 3

 2

 1

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - New Project

 7 Adoption - Carry Over

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

 28

 11

  7

  3

 21

      5,528,000

      4,881,000

      4,139,000

      2,589,000

      2,589,000

      3,592,000

      3,236,000

     34,305,000

     34,305,000

     28,812,000

     26,982,000

     16,482,000

     14,988,000

      6,479,000

      6,479,000

      6,431,000

      6,408,000

      6,391,000

         49,000

      6,409,000

EWENDT

EWENDT

EWENDT

EWENDT

EWENDT

EWENDT

MPOBAGDE

08/29/2012

06/30/2011

03/29/2011

02/11/2011

07/19/2010

04/05/2010

07/16/2012

Official Date

     23,794,000

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

• Fund Type: National Hwy System

• Fund Source 1 of 1

16/17 17/18

TOTAL• Funding Agency: Caltrans

PE   2,589,000    647,000

6,391,000      18,000

 16,482,000   7,312,000

 25,462,000   7,977,000

• SHOPP - Roadway Preservation  -
  3,236,000

  6,409,000

 23,794,000

 33,439,000

******** Version 1  - 05/09/12 ********

Project data transfered from 2010 FTIP.

******** Version 5 - 06/29/2011 ********Requested by Stephen Tracy to update, SHOPP by email dated 6/27/2011. Via Caltrans directive SHOPP Amendment 10H-292 to 10H-302 from Rachel Falsetti dated April 18, 2011.-EW

******** Version 4 - 02/28/2011 ********Requested by  Stephen Tracy by Caltrans Directive from Rachel Falsetti,  SHOPP Amendments 10H-219 to 10H-231 letter dated February 9, 2011, by email dated 2/24/2010.

******** Version 3 - 01/10/2011 ********Requested by Stephen Tracy to Add new project to Shopp roadway rehabilitation.  Near the city of Tulare, from Avenue 152 to Elk Bayou Bridge. Rehabilitatie roadway.  Email dated

9/21/2010.-EW

******** Version 2 - 03/29/2010 ********Carry over to the 2011 FTIP. -EW

******** Version 1 - 03/16/2010 ********Requested by Stephen Tracy and Steve Milton of Caltrans through email dated 3/11/2010 and 3/04/2010 to add SHOPP Lump Sumb for Roadside Preservation. See back up list for exact

projects on Caltrans website or attached to TCAG's 2009 FTIP Amendment No. 21.-EW

Comments:

04/08/2014Product of CTIPS Page  1

GGutierrez
Prior



(Dollars in Whole)

Tulare County Association of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Local Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

06

Tulare County

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

215-0000-0560

CTIPS ID:

BILL LEWIS 564-8055PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Woodlake Roundabout (Woodlake Roundabout at Valencia Blvd (SR 245)

and Naranjo Blvd (SR 216). (2011 RTP Table 4-6)-TCM)

Woodlake, City ofIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

TUL11-014

(559)

Intersection channelization projects.

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

 5

 4

 3

 2

 1

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Other (Explain ==>)

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - New Project

 6 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Active

 13

  4

 23

 10

 19

        125,000

        125,000

        125,000

        125,000

        125,000

        125,000

      3,016,000

      1,170,000

      1,170,000

      1,170,000

      1,170,000

        643,000

        101,000

        101,000

        101,000

        101,000

        574,000

BGIULIAN

EWENDT

MPOBAGDE

EWENDT

EWENDT

GGUTIERR

10/23/2013

03/27/2013

07/16/2012

02/09/2012

07/06/2011

04/08/2014

Official Date

      3,085,000

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

• Fund Type: Congestion Mitigation

• Fund Source 1 of 3

16/17 17/18

TOTAL• Funding Agency: Federal Highway Administration (FHWA)

PE

432,000

  2,739,000

  3,171,000

• CMAQ  -

    432,000

  2,739,000

  3,171,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

• Fund Type: City Funds

• Fund Source 2 of 3

16/17 17/18

TOTAL• Funding Agency: Woodlake, City of

PE     125,000

    125,000

• Local Funds  -
    125,000

    125,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

• Fund Type: Local Measure

• Fund Source 3 of 3

16/17 17/18

TOTAL• Funding Agency: Tulare County Association of

Governments

PE

142,000

    346,000

    488,000

• Local Funds  -

    142,000

    346,000

    488,000

Project Total PRIOR

PE                       

TOTAL

    125,000                                                            125,000

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW                               574,000                                                                574,000

CON                         3,085,000                                                          3,085,000

TOTAL                         3,784,000                                                          3,784,000

******** Version 6 - 04/08/2014 ******** Amendment requested by Ramon Lara, City of Woodlake via E. Wright. For FFY 13/14, decrease CMAQ ROW funds by $69k and increase CMAQ CON funds by $69k.//GG

******** Version 5 - 10/02/2013 ********Cost increase - EW e-mail 10/2/13. -BG

******** Version 4 - 03/20/2013 ********Requested by E Wright to change the exempt code to 5.01 from 1.07. email dated 2/5/2013-EW

******** Version 1  - 05/09/12 ********

Project data transfered from 2010 FTIP.  E.Wright hand notes, see FTIP files for orginal and email dated 5/9/2012 pdf file.-EW

******** Version 2 - 02/09/2012 ********Requested by Elizabeth Wright, TCAG (Ramon Lara) City of Woodlake, Caltrans to move $111,000 from Fed to local funds in PE.  And move $111,000 local funds to Fed funds in Con. The new

split is $125,000 to local funds for PE and $1,147,000 Federal to Construction in FFY 13/14. -EW

******** Version 1 - 06/02/2011 ********Requested by Elizabeth Wright by hard copy dated 4-25-2011.-EW

Comments:

04/08/2014Product of CTIPS Page  1

GGutierrez
Current



(Dollars in Whole)

Tulare County Association of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Local Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

06

Tulare County

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

215-0000-0560

CTIPS ID:

BILL LEWIS 564-8055PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Woodlake Roundabout (Woodlake Roundabout at Valencia Blvd (SR 245)

and Naranjo Blvd (SR 216). (2011 RTP Table 4-6)-TCM)

Woodlake, City ofIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

TUL11-014

(559)

Intersection channelization projects.

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv: 10/23/2013

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

10/25/2013

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

 4

 3

 2

 1

Amendment - Other (Explain ==>)

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - New Project

 5 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

  4

 23

 10

 13

        125,000

        125,000

        125,000

        125,000

        125,000

      1,170,000

      1,170,000

      1,170,000

      1,170,000

        101,000

        101,000

        101,000

        101,000

        643,000

EWENDT

MPOBAGDE

EWENDT

EWENDT

BGIULIAN

03/27/2013

07/16/2012

02/09/2012

07/06/2011

10/23/2013

Official Date

      3,016,000

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

• Fund Type: Congestion Mitigation

• Fund Source 1 of 3

16/17 17/18

TOTAL• Funding Agency: Federal Highway Administration (FHWA)

PE

501,000

  2,670,000

  3,171,000

• CMAQ  -

    501,000

  2,670,000

  3,171,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

• Fund Type: City Funds

• Fund Source 2 of 3

16/17 17/18

TOTAL• Funding Agency: Woodlake, City of

PE     125,000

    125,000

• Local Funds  -
    125,000

    125,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

• Fund Type: Local Measure

• Fund Source 3 of 3

16/17 17/18

TOTAL• Funding Agency: Tulare County Association of

Governments

PE

142,000

    346,000

    488,000

• Local Funds  -

    142,000

    346,000

    488,000

Project Total PRIOR

PE                       

TOTAL

    125,000                                                            125,000

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW                               643,000                                                                643,000

CON                         3,016,000                                                          3,016,000

TOTAL                         3,784,000                                                          3,784,000

******** Version 5 - 10/02/2013 ********Cost increase - EW e-mail 10/2/13. -BG

******** Version 4 - 03/20/2013 ********Requested by E Wright to change the exempt code to 5.01 from 1.07. email dated 2/5/2013-EW

******** Version 1  - 05/09/12 ********

Project data transfered from 2010 FTIP.  E.Wright hand notes, see FTIP files for orginal and email dated 5/9/2012 pdf file.-EW

******** Version 2 - 02/09/2012 ********Requested by Elizabeth Wright, TCAG (Ramon Lara) City of Woodlake, Caltrans to move $111,000 from Fed to local funds in PE.  And move $111,000 local funds to Fed funds in Con. The new

split is $125,000 to local funds for PE and $1,147,000 Federal to Construction in FFY 13/14. -EW

******** Version 1 - 06/02/2011 ********Requested by Elizabeth Wright by hard copy dated 4-25-2011.-EW

Comments:

04/08/2014Product of CTIPS Page  1

GGutierrez
Prior



(Dollars in Whole)

Tulare County Association of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Local Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

06

Tulare County

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

215-0000-0638

CTIPS ID:

RAMON LARAPROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Woodlake Downtown Enhancements Phase 4 (City of Woodlake from

Lakeview Ave to Whitney Ave.  Construct street improvements including

decorative sidewalk, ADA pedestrian ramps, trees, landscaping, irrigation,

lighted bollards, etc. (RTP Table 4-7))

Woodlake, City ofIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

TUL13-157

Transportation enhancement activities.

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

 1 Amendment - New Project

 2 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Active

 14

 19

         65,000

         73,000

        684,000           8,000

          8,000

BGIULIAN

GGUTIERR

11/26/2013

04/09/2014

Official Date

        918,000

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

• Fund Type: STP Enhancements

• Fund Source 1 of 3

16/17 17/18

TOTAL• Funding Agency: Federal Highway Administration (FHWA)

PE

    625,000

    625,000

• RIP  -

    625,000

    625,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

• Fund Type: Local Measure

• Fund Source 2 of 3

16/17 17/18

TOTAL• Funding Agency: Tulare County Association of

Governments

PE      73,000

8,000

    132,000

    213,000

• Local Funds  -
     73,000

      8,000

    132,000

    213,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

• Fund Type: City Funds

• Fund Source 3 of 3

16/17 17/18

TOTAL• Funding Agency: Woodlake, City of

PE

    161,000

    161,000

• Local Funds  -

    161,000

    161,000

Project Total PRIOR

PE                       

TOTAL

     73,000                                                             73,000

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW                                 8,000                                                                  8,000

CON                           918,000                                                            918,000

TOTAL                           999,000                                                            999,000

******** Version 2 - 04/08/2014 ******** For FFY 13/14, increase Local Measure PE funds from $65,000 to $73,000 and CON funds from $59,000 to $132,000 and add City CON funds in the amount of $161,000. Requested by R.

Lara, City of Woodlake via B. Giuliani. //GG

******** Version 1 - 10/31/2013 ********Add new project to match TE project ammended into the 2012 STIP. -BG

Comments:

04/09/2014Product of CTIPS Page  1

GGutierrez
Current



(Dollars in Whole)

Tulare County Association of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Local Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

06

Tulare County

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

215-0000-0638

CTIPS ID:

RAMON LARAPROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Woodlake Downtown Enhancements Phase 4 (City of Woodlake from

Lakeview Ave to Whitney Ave.  Construct street improvements including

decorative sidewalk, ADA pedestrian ramps, trees, landscaping, irrigation,

lighted bollards, etc. (RTP Table 4-7))

Woodlake, City ofIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

TUL13-157

Transportation enhancement activities.

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv: 11/26/2013

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

11/27/2013

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

 1 Amendment - New ProjectOfficial  14          65,000          8,000BGIULIAN11/26/2013

Official Date

        684,000

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

• Fund Type: STP Enhancements

• Fund Source 1 of 2

16/17 17/18

TOTAL• Funding Agency: Federal Highway Administration (FHWA)

PE

    625,000

    625,000

• RIP  -

    625,000

    625,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

• Fund Type: Local Measure

• Fund Source 2 of 2

16/17 17/18

TOTAL• Funding Agency: Tulare County Association of

Governments

PE      65,000

8,000

     59,000

    132,000

• Local Funds  -
     65,000

      8,000

     59,000

    132,000

Project Total PRIOR

PE                       

TOTAL

     65,000                                                             65,000

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW                                 8,000                                                                  8,000

CON                           684,000                                                            684,000

TOTAL                           757,000                                                            757,000

******** Version 1 - 10/31/2013 ********Add new project to match TE project ammended into the 2012 STIP. -BG

Comments:

04/08/2014Product of CTIPS Page  1

GGutierrez
Prior



Attachment 3 

2014 SHOPP 

Roadway Preservation Project List 



Route
Post
Miles Location/Description PPNO EA

Program
Year Capital

2014 SHOPP Project List

Program
Code Support

Tulare
($1,000)

EFIS

ROADWAY PRESERVATION

65 18.8/31.5 Near Porterville, from south of Olive Avenue to Route
137.  Rehabilitate pavement.

6654 0Q260 1

13,500

RW:

Subtotal:

201.121

13,501

2016/17 PA&ED:

PS&E:

RW:

Con:

Const:

0

1,300

30

1,200

2,530

Total (Capital + Support): $16,031

0613000049

65 32.0/39.6 In Exeter, from Route 137 to Route 198.  Rehabilitate
pavement.

6349 0G980 1

5,245

RW:

Subtotal:

201.121

5,246

2015/16 PA&ED:

PS&E:

RW:

Con:

Const:

0

736

21

537

1,294

Total (Capital + Support): $6,540

0613000022

190 0.0/8.0 In Tulare County, from 99/190 separation bridge to Road
184.  Widen shoulders, install open-graded asphalt
concrete and left turn lane.

6508 46150 6,000

17,000

RW:

Subtotal:

201.120

23,000

2014/15 PA&ED:

PS&E:

RW:

Con:

Const:

1,500

2,400

1,600

1,700

7,200

Total (Capital + Support): $30,200

0600020148

 
Exhibit F 

Page 234 of 246

 
 

March 20, 2014

s110453
Rectangle

s110453
Rectangle

s110453
Line

s110453
Text Box
PE = $1,300k in 2015/16
Remainder $14,731k - Future

s110453
Rectangle

s110453
Text Box
Fully Funded in 2015/16





